



CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: JCW Doghouse Manhole Project
 CITY PROJECT NO. 1-C-023-22
 CONTRACT DATE: May 8, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100475
 CONTRACTOR: Wiedenmann Inc.
 ENGINEER: City of Olathe

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY	UNIT	ORIGINAL UNIT PRICE	REVISED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1*	Time and Materials for Completed Work - JCW Doghouse Manhole	1	1	LS	\$475,200.00	\$231,844.27	(\$243,355.73)

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum	\$475,200.00
Net change by Previous Change Orders	\$0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was	\$475,200.00
The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) Decreased by This Change Order.....	(\$243,355.73)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change Orders Will Be.....	\$231,844.27
Original Contract Time.....	N/A days
The Contract time Will Be (Unchanged) By.....	N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders is	N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the Date of This Change Order Therefore Is.....	N/A

RECOMMENDED
 City of Olathe Public Works
 Project Manager - Mark Perry

By: Mark Perry
 Date: 1/13/2025

APPROVED
 Wiedenmann Inc.
 Contractor

By: [Signature]
 Date: 13 Jan 2025

APPROVED
 CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By: Nate Baldwin
 Date: 1/13/2025

By: _____ AGREEMENT TO THIS _____ day of _____ 2025
 City Clerk



CHANGE ORDER NO: 4 - Final
 CITY PROJECT NO. 3-P-006-24
 CONTRACT DATE: February 20, 2024
 CONTRACTOR: McAnany Construction Inc
 ENGINEER: City of Olathe

PROJECT NAME: 2024 Local and Collector Street Mill and Overlay - Group A
 ENCUMBRANCE NO. **SCON-100334**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY	UNIT	ORIGINAL UNIT PRICE	REVISED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4****	Remove 6" Concrete Driveway (optional as directed by Engineer)	85	183	SY	\$30.48	N/A	\$2,987.04
5****	Install 6" Concrete Driveway (optional as directed by Engineer)	85	183	SY	\$77.93	N/A	\$7,637.14
6****	Remove 4' Concrete Sidewalk	5,561	5,404	LF	\$13.58	N/A	(\$2,132.06)
7****	Install 4' Concrete Sidewalk	4,461	4,407	LF	\$31.81	N/A	(\$1,717.74)
10****	Install Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp	35	37	EA	\$2,058.84	N/A	\$4,117.68
18****	Install 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete Surface	17,381	17,368	Tons	\$79.95	N/A	(\$1,039.35)
31****	Sodding (optional as directed by Engineer)	350	145	SY	\$21.80	N/A	(\$4,469.00)
39****	Excavation and Grading for New 5' Concrete Sidewalk	0	1	LS	N/A	\$16,020.00	\$16,020.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum	\$3,528,833.56
Net change by Previous Change Orders	\$12,957.72
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was	\$3,541,791.28
The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) Increased (Decreased) by This Change Order.....	\$21,403.71
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change Orders Will Be.....	\$3,563,194.99
Original Contract Time.....	N/A days
The Contract time Will Be (Unchanged) By.....	N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders is	N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the Date of This Change Order Therefore is.....	N/A

RECOMMENDED
 City of Olathe Public Works
 Project Manager - Austin Lamparter
 By: Austin Lamparter
 Date: 12/16/2024

APPROVED
 McAnany Construction Inc
 Contractor
 By: Zachary Tincher
 Date: 12/16/2024

APPROVED
 CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER
 By: Nate Baldwin
 Date: 12/19/2024

By: _____ AGREEMENT TO THIS _____ day of _____ 2024
 City Clerk